# 508479161 04/05/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI146198

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
Dr. SUDHIR PREM SRI	VASTAVA			03/28/2024	
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Company Name:		DINGS INC.			
Street Address:	1600 SE 15	th ST, Suite 512			
City:	Fort Lauder	dale			
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	33316				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	; Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	150	27695			
CORRESPONDENCE	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:					
Correspondence will b		e-mail address first; if the hat is unsuccessful, it wil			
<i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	<b>provided; if</b> a 2404	t <b>hat is unsuccessful, it wi</b> l 1879799			
<i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	<b>provided; if</b> a 2404 infoc	t <b>hat is unsuccessful, it wil</b> 1879799 @szdclaw.com			
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	<b>provided; if</b> a 2404 infoc Fen	t <b>hat is unsuccessful, it wil</b> 1879799 @szdclaw.com g Shan			
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	<b>provided; if</b> a 2404 infoc Fen 1629	t <b>hat is unsuccessful, it wil</b> 4879799 @szdclaw.com g Shan 9 K Street NW, Suite 300			
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	<i>provided; if</i> a 240- infoc Fen 1629 SZD	t <b>hat is unsuccessful, it wil</b> 1879799 @szdclaw.com g Shan	l be sent via L	IS Mail.	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	<i>provided; if</i> a 2404 info( Fen 1629 SZD Was	t <b>hat is unsuccessful, it wil</b> 1879799 @szdclaw.com g Shan 9 K Street NW, Suite 300 C Law PC	l be sent via L	IS Mail.	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	<i>provided; if</i> a 2404 info( Fen 1629 SZD Was	that is unsuccessful, it wil 1879799 @szdclaw.com g Shan 9 K Street NW, Suite 300 C Law PC hington, DISTRICT OF CO	l be sent via L	IS Mail.	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	<i>provided; if</i> a 2404 info( Fen 1629 SZD Was	that is unsuccessful, it will 1879799 @szdclaw.com g Shan 9 K Street NW, Suite 300 C Law PC hington, DISTRICT OF CO	l be sent via L	IS Mail.	

#### ASSIGNMENT DEED

For good and valuable consideration, the **ASSIGNOR** hereby assigns to **ASSIGNEE** all rights associated with the patents referenced in Schedule A, attached, including all U.S. patent rights.

## ASSIGNOR:

# Name:DR. SUDHIR PREM SRIVASTAVAAddress:3rd FLOOR, 404-405, ILABS INFO TECHNOLOGY CENTRE,<br/>PHASE III, UDYOG VIHAR, GURUGRAM,<br/>HARYANA, INDIA 122016

(This Assignment is by an entity to whom the subject inventions were previously assigned, as duly recorded in the USPTO set forth in Schedule A, attached)

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

### **ASSIGNEE:**

Name:	SSI IP HOLDINGS INC.		
Address:	1600 SE 15 <sup>th</sup> Suite 512		
	FL Lauderdale, Florida-33316,		
	United States of America		

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE;

This Assignment encompasses the entire right, title and interest, including right to sue for past infringement within the United States, its territories and possessions, including all of Assignor's rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions, respecting all patent rights identified in Schedule A, and, to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions listed in Schedule A, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions by the above identified issued patents, patent applications or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

**ASSIGNOR** hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment set forth herein;

## PATENT REEL: 067014 FRAME: 0026

And for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR does hereby agree for itself and for any successors or assigns, upon ASSIGNEE's written request, promptly to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the ASSIGNEE or its successors, or assigns fully to secure to it or them said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and in and to and under said several patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) or any of them, all, however, at the sole expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns.

Signature of ASSIGNOR:

Date: March 28, 2024

Signature:\_\_\_\_\_\_ Area Area Area Area Sider

Printed Name: DR. SUDHIR PREM SRIVASTAVA

Signature of ASSIGNEE:

Date: March 28, 2024

Signature:

Printed Name: VISHWAJYOTI PASCUAL SRIVASTAVA

Title: DIRECTOR

Signature of WITNESS:

Date: March 28, 2024

Signature:

Printed Name: ANUP SETHI

PATENT REEL: 067014 FRAME: 0027

## SCHEDULE A

S. No.	РАТ	US Application No.	Title of Invention	Patent Number	Status
1.	PAT005	15/027,695	Modular Interface For A Robotic System	US 10610312	Patented
2.	PAT010	15/038,478	Motorized Surgical Instrument	US 10874382	Patented
3.	PAT015	15/534,987	Minimally Invasive Surgical Cannula	US 10413323	Patented
4.	PAT064	16/906,548	Surgeon Input Device For Minimally Invasive Surgery	US 11857285	Patented

3